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Section 1226.APPENDIX B   Fee Schedule for Duplication of Public Records 


	Type of Duplication
	Charge

	Paper copy from paper original
	$        .10

	(not exceeding 8½ inches x 14 inches)
	

	Paper copy from microfilm original
	.10

	(not exceeding 8½ inches x 14 inches)
	

	Microfilm from microfilm original

	5.78

	Computer printout
	

	Batch processing, per CPU Hour
	615.00

	Per tape mount
	.95

	Paper printout, per 1000 lines
	.33

	Black and white photograph (8 inches x 10 inches)
	

	From negative
	4.00

	From photograph
	9.00

	Color photograph (8 inches x 10 inches)
	

	From negative
	5.50

	Microfiche
	

	Paper
	.08

	Film
	.75



The fee for certifying copies is $1.00 per request.

Charges for specially compiled bulletins, manuals, maps and other publications will be in accordance with Attachment 2 to "Illinois Department of Transportation Statements Under Sections 4 and 5 of the Freedom of Information Act," copies of which are available from the Office of Chief Counsel and the District Engineers.  See Section 1226.110 for addresses.

The fee for a specially made copy or any other copy not otherwise provided for shall be the actual cost of reproduction.

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 11366, effective July 17, 2007)
